
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3522
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2008
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT ON INTERNATIONAL BORDERS
Gadhavi Shri Pushpdan Shambhudan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue residential permits to villagers living close to the international boundary;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the criteria fixed for the said permits;and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMATI RADHIKA V. SELVI)

(a): No,Sir.

(b) & (c): The question does not arise.
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